
From: Darcy Dea
To: Mary Sheehy Moe; Bob Kelly; Owen Robinson; Rick Tryon; Tracy Houck
Cc: Greg Doyon; Charles Anderson; Lisa C. Kunz; Krista Artis; Craig Raymond; Heather Rohlf
Subject: RE: 1915 6th Ave North burnt and condemned home
Date: Friday, September 17, 2021 4:01:08 PM

I apologize, this is for the September 21st Commission meeting, Item 12, Resolution 10425.
 
Thank you,
 
Darcy  Dea
Deputy City Clerk
P. O. Box 5021
Great Falls, MT  59403
406-455-8479
 

From: Darcy Dea 
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2021 3:58 PM
To: Mary Sheehy Moe <msheehymoe@greatfallsmt.net>; Mayor Kelly <bkelly@greatfallsmt.net>;
Owen Robinson <orobinson@greatfallsmt.net>; Rick Tryon <rtryon@greatfallsmt.net>; Tracy Houck
<thouck@greatfallsmt.net>
Cc: Greg Doyon <gdoyon@greatfallsmt.net>; Charles Anderson <canderson@greatfallsmt.net>; Lisa
C. Kunz <lkunz@greatfallsmt.net>; Krista Artis <kartis@greatfallsmt.net>; Craig Raymond
<craymond@greatfallsmt.net>; Heather Rohlf <hrohlf@greatfallsmt.net>
Subject: FW: 1915 6th Ave North burnt and condemned home
 
FYI-
 
Darcy  Dea
Deputy City Clerk
P. O. Box 5021
Great Falls, MT  59403
406-455-8479
 

From: Young, Dann <Dann.Young@gfclinic.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2021 3:34 PM
To: commission <commission@greatfallsmt.net>
Subject: 1915 6th Ave North burnt and condemned home
 
    Where do i start , my name is Dann Young and I live at 1913 6th Ave north . I have put up
with the meth heads next door for 20 years or so. The garbage in the back yard is not going
away - the one brother is living in the camper out back with generator that runs all the time. 
He doesn't work and the drug traffic is getting worse . I hear a noise in the middle of the night,
and I am up looking out back ... cars coming and going all the time ... the burnt house he is in
all the time , it is not if they are going to burn my house but WHEN!!  The morning of the fire I
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was woke up to very bright curtains and when i looked out my front door all I saw was flames
and the meth head neighbor on the corner of my house with a garden hose trying to put out a
fully engulfed house fire , didn't even bother to see if I was awake or warn me.  He is always
parking behind my house even though I have put up orange cones, no trespassing and no
parking signs.  I would like to have my peace and sanity back in the home that I love.  The
sooner they are gone the better.. that's about all I got to say ...   ANYTHING YOU CAN DO TO
HELP WOULD BE GREATLY APPRECIATED!
    Thank you,
Dann
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